

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7238 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 1178 OF 2021

Pushpa D/o Narayan Parate @ Pushpa W/oPETITIONER
Suresh Kitadikar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra GeneralRESPONDENT
Administration Department And Anr

Advocate Sahil Chaudhari h/f Mr. Yeramwar Sushant C. for
Petitioner

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Mrs. T.N. Bhatia, AGP for
Respondent-State,

Mr. Rajesh Datar for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 4th April, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)