

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7238 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2021**

Pushpa D/o. Narayan Parate
@ Pushpa W/o. Suresh Kitadikar ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents
.....

Mr.Sahil Choudhari h/f. Mr.Sushant Yeramwar for the Applicant.

Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr.Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for
Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b. Mr.Rasesh S. Datar for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate representing Respondent No.2 has entered a leave note.
2. List this Application on 17th January, 2025, in the urgent orders category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE,J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)