

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2021

Pushpa D/o Narayan Parate @ Pushpa W/oPETITIONER
Suresh Kitadikar
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra GeneralRESPONDENT
Administration Department And Anr

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7238 OF 2024
In
Writ Petition 1178 OF 2021

Pushpa D/o Narayan Parate @ Pushpa W/oPETITIONER
Suresh Kitadikar
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra GeneralRESPONDENT
Administration Department And Anr

None for the Petitioner
Mr. N. C. Walimbe - Additional GP a/w Mr. Karan S. Thorat -
B PNL Counsel for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ
DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)